
(B) (G) (H)
2025 2025        (C+D)      (E/B - 1)

Last Adopted Budget 
2025

Actual Year to Date 
as of (09/30/2025)

Estimated Remaining 
Revenue/Expense

Projected Actual 
Result at Year End
(12/31/2025)

% Change Last 
Adopted Budget vs. 

Projected Actual 
Result at Year End

CY Final Amended 
Budget

Amended 
Increase/Decrease

Revenues:

3636Interest (3611)  $                     10,000  $                115,174  $                       28,794  $              143,968 1339.68%  $            130,097.00  $            120,097.00 

3333Intergovernmental Revenue (3300)  $                             -    $             2,112,767  $                  1,641,112  $           3,753,878 

en en Total Revenues  $                2,510,000  $             2,227,941  $                  1,669,905  $           3,897,846 55.29%  $            130,097.00 
Transfer  $                2,500,000  $           2,500,000 

# # Expenditures by Purpose:
popose:
ctictiCapital Outlay for Construction

4848Architect's Fees (4801)  $                   200,000  $                225,404  $                       38,000  $              263,404 31.70%  $            263,404.27  $              63,404.27 

4848Surveyor's Fees (4802)  $                     15,000  $                  29,330  $                         2,933  $                32,263 115.09%  $              32,263.00  $              17,263.00 

4848Building Construction (4803)  $                3,624,977  $             4,458,858  $                  4,773,231  $           9,232,088 154.68%  $         9,232,088.46  $         5,607,111.46 

4848Furniture & Equipment (4806)  $                   786,700  $                  55,552  $                     731,148  $              786,700 0.00%  $            786,700.00  $                          -   

4848Landscaping (4808)  $                             -    $                          -    $                       50,000  $                50,000  $              50,000.00  $              50,000.00 

4848Miscellaneous (4809)  $                             -    $                      -    $                       95,000  $                95,000  $              95,000.00  $              95,000.00 

4848Library Materials (4810)  $                   400,000  $               30,060  $                     369,940  $              400,000 0.00%  $            400,000.00  $                          -   
Major Repairs (4670)  $                   300,000  $                       18,943  $                18,943 -93.69%  $              18,943.04  $          (281,056.96)

ctictiTotal Capital Outlay for Construction  $                5,326,677  $             4,799,204  $                  6,079,195  $         10,878,399 104.22%  $       10,878,398.77  $         5,551,721.77 

Summary of Fund Balance

Est/Actual Beginning Fund Balance 6,136,103.67$            $             6,136,104  $           6,064,840 1.2%
Net Change (2,816,677.00)$           $            (2,571,263) (4,409,289.61)$             $         (4,409,290) 0.0%
Estimated Ending Fund Balance 3,319,426.67$            $             3,564,840  $           1,655,551 100.5%

               (C)                               (D)           (E)                           (F)
Current Year
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